THE DATASHEET OF
TPS92075DR/NOPB
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
COFF
VCC
GATE
ASNS
GND

ESD damage can range from subtle performance degradation to complete device failure. Precision integrated circuits may be more
susceptible to damage because very small parametric changes could cause the device not to meet its published specifications.
ORDERING INFORMATION (1)
ORDERABLE TRANSPORTTEMPERATURE RANGE (TJ) PACKAGE (2) PINS QUANTITYDEVICE NUMBER MEDIUM
TPS92075D Rail 95
–40 to 125°C SOIC 8
TPS92075DR Tape and Reel 2500
TPS92075DDC Tape and Mini-Reel 1000
–40 to 125°C TSOT 6
TPS92075DDCR Tape and Reel 3000
(1) For the most current package and ordering information, see the Package Option Addendum at the end of this document, or see the TI
web site at www.ti.com.
(2) Package drawings, thermal data, and symbolization are available at www.ti.com/packaging.
2 Submit Documentation Feedback Copyright © 2012–2014, Texas Instruments Incorporated
Product Folder Links: TPS92075
TPS92075
www.ti.com SLUSB88B –DECEMBER 2012–REVISED JANUARY 2014
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS (1)
All voltages are with respect to GND, –40°C < TJ = TA < 125°C, all currents are positive into and negative out of the specified